NOTICE OF CONTRACT

ORDINANCE NO. 16-9-14

ROAD MAINTENANCE 2016 WITH BASE BID AND ALTERNATE NO. 1

\
PARISH PROJECT NO. P160302-1

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF ST. CHARLES

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of a written contract dated September 23, 2016,
St. Charles Parish, 15045 River Road, P. O. Box 302, Hahnville, LA 70057, through its Parish
President, Larry Cochran, duly authorized by Ordinance No. 16-9-14, adopted by the St. Charles
Parish Council on September 19, 2016 and Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C., 1268 LA 3127,
Post Office Box 1576, Boutte, LA 70039 through James M. Breland, Jr., Vice President —
Asphélt Operations, entered into a contract to furnish all labor and materials and perform all of
the work required to build, construct, and complete in a thorough and workmanlike manner the
repair and improvements of existing asphalt streets in St. Charles Parish, Louisiana, including
milling and overlay of asphalt, pavement patching, restoration of streets, placement of shoulder
material, and all incidental services thereto for the price and sum of ONE MILLION FORTY-
NINE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY AND 00/100 ($1,049,770.00) DOLLARS,
the work under the Contract to be completed within Ninety (90) calendar days from the date of
the Notice to P;pceéd. Said basic.work to include the construction of all improvements as shown
on the Drawings, Specifications and Contract Documents for Parish Project No. P160302-1,
Road Maintenance 2016 with Base Bid and Alternate No. 1, as prépared by Barowka and Bonura
Engineers and Consultants, LLC, dated September 14, 2016. The contract price is firm and _
subject only to modifications by written change order agreed to by both parties. Contractor shall
- submit Application for Payment in accordance ‘with the General Conditions. The complete
Contract Documents and Specifications may be reviewed at the Records Office of the St. Charles

Parish Council, Parish Courthouse, 15045 River Road, Hahnville, LA.



The property upon which the above described improvements are to be constructed is generally
~ described as those public rights-of-way owned and/or granted right to use by St. Charles Parish, -
as per the detailed plans and specifications prepared by Barowka and Bonura Engineers and

Consultants, LLC.

THUS DONE AND SIGNED, this /3 dayof.  (JCYober 2016, in the

presence of the undersigned.

WITNESSES:
= | 7
BY: LAKRY COCHRAN
}ﬁ@ PARISH PRESIDENT

A rch
THUS DONE AND SIGNED, this \_) day of Q W , 2016, in the

- presence of the undersigned.

WITNESDES BARRIERE CONSTRUCTION, LL.C.

. { g& ¢ : J&w——- e W /
MJ ¥ JAMES M. BRELANY, JR.
! ‘ QUL"’“”/ VP-ASPHALT OPERATIONS




